OP \$90.00 229002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/15/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELD-WEN, inc.
Street Address:	3250 Lakeport Blvd.
City:	Klamath Falls
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290020	RUNNING Y
Registration Number:	3131908	RUNNING Y RANCH
Serial Number:	85504390	GLADIATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 2: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys TR/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=TrademarkTermination of 4760-0834#page1.tif source=TrademarkTermination of 4760-0834#page2.tif source=TrademarkTermination of 4760-0834#page3.tif source=TrademarkTermination of 4760-0834#page4.tif source=TrademarkTermination of 4760-0834#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

900304389 REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0467

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of October 15, 2014, granted by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced in that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 3, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of JELD-WEN, inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms Security Agreement, among the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and others party thereto, the Grantor pledged to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in certain Collateral including, without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Released Collateral"). Capitalized terms used herein have the meanings attributed thereto in the Security Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor, an Obligor, executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 3, 2011 ("Notice"); and

WHEREAS, the Notice has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2012, at Reel 4760 and Frame 0834; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate and dissolve its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent without representation, warranty or recourse hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. For the avoidance of any doubt, the termination, release and discharge hereunder shall be limited only and solely to the Released Collateral, and shall not apply in any respect to any other Collateral. The Collateral Agent reserves and retains its Security Interest (and any other right, title or interest) in and to all such other Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0468

- 3. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. <u>Electronic Execution</u>. This Release may be executed by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0469 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name: Joan Mok

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RUNNING Y	2290020	11/2/99
RUNNING Y RANCH	3131908	8/22/06

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
GLADIATOR	85504390	12/27/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 10/16/2014